

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

CSM
www.csmbaking.com



Last changed on: 10.07.2014
Replaces version from:

APPELFLAP 48ST

MATERIAL CODES

Company	Product code
CSM BENELUX BV	23470

LEGAL NAME

Name of the food:	Bakery goods
-------------------	--------------

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Bakery goods
Frozen, unbaked puff pastry product, filled with apple.

USER ADVICE

Working instructions			
Thawing:	Time:	30 min	
Baking (Convection oven):	Time:	25 min	Temperature: 180 - 200 °C
Baking (Traditional oven):	Time:	25 min	Temperature: 200 - 220 °C

INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Apple(28%); **Wheat flour**; Water; Vegetable fat: Palm; Sugar; Vegetable oil: Rapeseed; Modified maize starch; Salt; Iodised salt; Emulsifier: E 471, E 322; Thickener: E 461; Colour: E 160a.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Per 100 grams product		
Energy:	1.265 kJ	(303 kcal)
Fat:	19,7 g	
of which safa:	10,2 g	
Carbohydrate:	28,3 g	
of which sugars (mono- and disaccharides):	7,3 g	
Protein:	2,9 g	
Salt (Na x 2.5):	0,600 g	

ALLERGENS INFORMATION

Allergen	Present product
Legal allergens (according to Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011)	
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	Yes
Crustaceans and products thereof	No
Eggs and products thereof	No
Fish and products thereof	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No
Soybeans and products thereof	No
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	No
Nuts and products thereof	No
Celery and products thereof	No
Mustard and products thereof	No
Sesame and products thereof	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations > 10 mg/kg or > 10 ml/l	0 PPM
Molluscs and products thereof	No
Lupine and products thereof	No

GMO INFORMATION

This product does not contain ingredients that require labelling according to regulation (EU) 1829/2003 and regulation (EU) 1830/2003.

SHELF LIFE AND LOGISTICAL INFORMATION

Storage conditions	
Shelf life:	270 Days
Storage temperature:	-18 °C

PACKAGING INFORMATION**Distribution unit**

Weight net:	5,616 kg
Number of pieces:	48 PCE

LEGAL INFORMATION

All products are conform to the European and National food legislation.

STATEMENT

This document is generated from a validated QA/ERP database. The necessary validation steps in the database guarantee the information hereby given to be up to date and correct to the best of our knowledge. Therefore the document does not need to be signed. By accepting this specification document, the client assures himself to dispose of the latest and up to date specification information. All other means of product communication can not be guaranteed to be up to date as they are not covered by a validated QA management tool.